SUMMARY OF TYPES
BASIC VP SERIES
Contacts – 2 4, 6 and 8 pole contact arrangements are available,
with a choice of contact materials to suit applications from low to
heavy duty.
Coils – Nominal coil voltages range from 6 to 200V dc, with three
types of coil to give the user a liberal choice of operating voltages.
AC Operation – For ac operation a range is available with built-in

Case Dimensions Printed Circuit Wiring Retaining
Size (see drawing) Socket Socket Clip
A B C Order Code Order Code Order Code
1 24.4 30.1 18.5 SVP10P01 SVP10W01 SVP10RC01
2 30.0 30.1 18.5 SVP16P01 SVP16W01 SVP16RC01
3 36.0 30.1 18.5 SVP22P01 SVP22W01 SVP22RC00
4 24.4 40.0 18.5 SVP10P01 SVP10W01 SVP10RCL00
5 30.0 40.0 18.5 SVP16P01 SVP16W01 SVP16RCL00
An earth clip is supplied with each Wiring Socket (loose part).

RELAYS WITH CHANGEOVER CONTACTS
RELAYS WITH MAKE OR BREAK CONTACTS
ORDERING INFORMATION – FIG 14
Typical Relay Part No: VP 4/ SEN/ PB/ 5A/ C A B/ 26 T
Relay series
VP VPR VPL VPAC
Number of poles in contacts
2,4,6 or 8
Sensitive operation
SEN = sensitive operation
Mounting style
blank = plug-in/solder
PB = printed circuit - grid as plug-in/wiring types
DM  = printed circuit -2.54mm (0.1") grid
Type of contacts
blank = standard light duty
HD = heavy duty
5A = 5amp capacity
TC  = twin contacts
Contact function
M = make
B = break
C = changeover
Contact material
A = fine silver
F = 95% gold, 5% nickel
G = 60% palladium, 40% silver
Terminal material
B = steel, nickel plated
Coil Identification
State nominal voltage required
(for bifilar windings insert resistance in lieu of voltage and for M type coils insert M after coil voltage).
Special requirements
T = tropicalised coil,  RSD = anti-residual stud, AC = built-in rectifiers, B = bifilar windings, LES = less earth screw (plug-in and pcb types),
LEP = less earth pin (direct mounting (DM) types).
Sockets and Retaining Clips
Order by part number, see Fig. 2.
35
VP SERIES Clifford & Snell
2 - POLE 4 - POLE 6 - POLE
TYPE S,TC &  5A HD S,TC & 5A HD S,TC & 5A
CASE SIZE 1 & 4 2 & 5 2 & 5 3 3
NO 7 10 8 14 7 10 13 16 8 13 17 22 7 10 13 16 19 22
COM 6 9 7 13 6 9 12 15 7 11 16 20 6 9 12 15 18 21
NC 5 8 5 11 5 8 11 14 5 10 14 19 5 8 11 14 17 20
6-POLE MAKE OR BREAK CONTACTS (CASE SIZE 2 or 5) 8-POLE MAKE OR BREAK CONTACTS (CASE SIZE 3)
CONTACT 5 7 9 11 13 15 5 7 9 11 14 16 18 20
PAIRS 6 8 10 12 14 16 6 8 10 12 15 17 19 21
Typical examples
VP4/PB/CAB/26/RSD/T/LES – Basic 4 pole changeover action
with 2.8mm pitch PC terminals, I amp silver contacts, 26 volt
dc coil, anti-residual stud, tropicalised, less earth screw.
VP6/DM/TC/MGB/530ohm BT type 23 PW Relay – 6 pole make
action, twin palladium silver contacts, 530 ohm coil, current
adjusted to operate at 23.7mA. 2.54 mm pitch PC terminals,
including earth pin.
VP4/CAB/24AC – Basic 4 pole changeover action with I amp
silver contacts, 24 volt coil with built-in rectifier for ac operation.
VP6/BFB/26W26 (Pull and Hold) Basic 6 pole break action with
0.2 amp gold nickel contacts, overlaid coils (26 volt inner 'pull',
26 volt outer 'hold').
VP2/HD/CAB/430ohmB – Basic 2 pole changeover action
with heavy duty silver contacts, 430 ohm bifilar coil windings.
Tom Cribb Road, Thamesmead
London SE28 0BH
Tel: +44(0)20 8316 4477
or (0)20 8317 1717
Fax: +44(0)20 8317 2400
Email: cliffordandsnell@aol.com
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for General Purpose Relays category: